The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 842317

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

Newspaper and Publication Date(s) Seattle Times 10/10/18

Agent

Sharon Seligman

Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me on OCT 10 2018

DATE

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires

Debui Calland Debbie Collantes

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Ordinance 18791

Ordinance 18791

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Metropolitan King County Council (the Council) held a public hearing in the Council Chambers on the 10th Floor of the King County Courthouse (516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA) on Monday, September 10, 2018, besinning at 1:30 PM. The purpose of this public hearing was to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2018-0312 (Ordinance 18791) an ordinance relating to the organization of County executive departments. The Council subsequently adopted the legislation on September 17, 2018.

SUMMARY:

SUMMARY:
Ordinance 18791 amends the Kins County
Code to reflect the creation of a new department, the Department of Local Services. The Ordinance moves the existing
Department of Permitting and Environmental Review into that department as
the permitting division; the new Department of Local Services would also include
a road services division and the community service area program. No substantive
legal or policy changes are made with this
ordinance, but other drafting corrections
are included.

are included.

A copy of Ordinance 18791 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/notice_enaciment.aspx, and at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?1D=3546150&GUID=4D558473-2D36-4ED-35-BABE-706EU3D17278&Option s=IDITexti&Search=2018-0312.

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 10th day of October, 2018.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Ad #: 842317

Agency Name: